# 501765507 12/22/2011

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Benjamin Y.H. Liu	12/21/2011
Thuc M Dinh	12/20/2011
Yamin Ma	12/20/2011

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MSP Corporation
Street Address:	5910 Rice Creek Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	Shoreview
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55126

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13333373

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)334-3312
Email: aprose@wck.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Z. Peter Sawicki

Address Line 1: 900 Second Avenue South

Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M419.12-0065
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Z. Peter Sawicki

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027431 FRAME: 0516 OF \$40.00 13333373

# ASSIGNMENT

M419.12-0065

WHEREAS, we, Benjamin Y.H. Liu of North Oaks, Minnesota, U.S.A., Thuc M. Dinh of Shakopee, Minnesota, U.S.A. and Yamin Ma of Roseville, Minnesota, U.S.A. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), are the inventors of an invention described in a provisional patent application of the United States entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR GENERATING VAPOR AT HIGH RATES, the application being identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No. 61/427,299, filed December 27, 2010; and

WHEREAS, MSP Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Minnesota, and having an office at 5910 Rice Creek Parkway, Suite 300, Shoreview, Minnesota55126, U.S.A., ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

We authorize the Assignee, their successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in their own name if desired, in any and all countries.

We represent to the Assignee, their successors and assigns, that we have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. We, our executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, their successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, their successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

STATE OF MINNESOTA)

COUNTY OF Ransey) ss

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this 21 day of December 2011

Notary Hublic

(SEAL)



Thue M. Dinh

STATE OF MINNESOTA) COUNTY OF Ramsup

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this 20 day of 20 (1)

May Mayart Eller Notary Public

Yamin Ma

STATE OF MINNESOTA)

COUNTY OF Lampey ) ss.

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this <u>Aday of Domble</u>, 20//

Notary Public